## Enrollment and Review Change to LB579

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: Nordquist, 7, Chairperson The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. On page 5, line 4, "(11)" has been struck and "(11)(a)" inserted; in line 11 "(b)" has been inserted before "The"; in line 13 "(a)" has been struck and "(i)" inserted; in line 19 "(b)" has been struck and "(ii)" inserted; and in line 25 "(c)" has been struck and "(iii)" inserted.

2. On page 11, line 24, "<u>financials</u>" has been struck and "<u>financial statements</u>" inserted.

3. On page 12, line 17, "<u>organization</u>" has been inserted after "<u>employer</u>".

4. On page 22, line 11, "<u>act</u>" has been struck and "<u>Professional Employer Organization Registration Act</u>" inserted.

(signed) Jeremy Nordquist, Chairperson